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251 ピオ　7世 57 1800 1823 23 1799 1   142 ?

252 レオ 12世 63 1823 1829 6 1605 218 440

253 ピオ 8世 67 1829 1830 1 1823 6

254 グレゴリオ 16世 65 1831 1846 15 1623 208 590

255 ピオ 9世 54 1846 1878 32 1830 16 16

256 レオ 13世 67 1878 1903 25 1829 49 49

257 ピオ 10世 68 1903 1914 11 1878 25 25

258 ベネディクト15世 59 1914 1922 8 1342 572 575

259 ピオ 11世 64 1922 1939 17 1914 8 8

260 ピオ 12世 63 1939 1958 19 1939 0 0

261 ヨハネ 23世 76 1958 1963 5 1334 624 523

262 パウロ 6世 65 1963 1978 15 1621 342 757

263 ヨハネ・パウロ 1世 65 1978 1978 ** **

264 ヨハネ・パウロ 2世 58 1978 2005 27 1978 0

265 ベネディクト 16世 78 2005 2013 8 1922 83

266 フランシスコ 76 2013

（表１）


